Linden Town Board Regular Meeting Minutes February 25, 2020 @ Town Hall meeting room

Roll Call: Town Board Members Wade Bennett, Paul Buckles, Dennis Charleston, Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide present

Town of Linden Board meeting called to order by Town Board President Wade Bennett at 7pm

Town Board President Wade Bennett presented the 2020 Census Bureau Initial Boundary Validation letter for board approval. Town Board Members Paul Buckles made a motion to acceptance and sign 2020 boundary letter; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion. Town Board Member Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide presented Silversmith hydralert quote. Board agreed to table quote.

Town Board President Wade Bennett read aloud Ordinance 2020-1 and opened public hearing. No public comment closed public hearing.

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide presented New Richmond Agreement. Board agreed to renew agreement.

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide presented TDS cost to update WIFI \$14.99 each. Town Board Members Paul Buckles made a motion to continue service with TDS and approve WIFI update cost \$14.99 each; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion. Town Board Member Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide reported an ADA compliance officer is needed. Town Board Members Paul Buckles made a motion to appoint Linden Town Marshal Brian Riehle as ADA compliance officer; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion. Town Board Member Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Town Board President Wade Bennett presented West Central Solid Waste District 2019 annual report.

Utility Superintendent Earl Heide reported working to repair a water line leak at Water Street and High Street.

Town Board President Wade Bennett read aloud Police Department monthly report

Town Board President Wade Bennett reported Police Department body cameras are in and presently testing equipment

Town Board President Wade Bennett reported Police Department requesting dumpster day dates and will send information to properties in violation of ordinance. Board agreed Saturday May 2nd, 4 dumpsters, available 8am to dark

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide submitted voucher register and NAPA claim for Board approval. Board reviewed. Town Board Member Paul Buckles made a motion to accept voucher register and NAPA claim. Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion; Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide presented prior regular monthly meeting minutes for Board approval. Town Board Member Paul Buckles made a motion to accept regular monthly meeting minutes, Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion; Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries

Town Board Member Dennis Charleston made motion to adjourn, Town Board Member Paul Buckles 2nd motion, Town Board President Wade Bennet adjourned meeting 8:20pm

	Linden Town Board Members	action:	
Board Member Name	Yea		Nay
Wade Bennett			
Paul Buckles			
raui buckies			
Dennis Charleston			
Attested by: Janet Heide, Clerk-Treasurer			

Transcribed February 29, 2020